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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* a* of 08-APR-98

Topped med-lge 11.0011.50 sks 16 3-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-lge 11.0011.50
sks 10 5-Ib flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
11.0012.0050 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo
11.0014.00 few 15.00 CD Topped jbo
8.009.00 FL Topped jbo 9.009.50 GA
Topped jbo few 11.50 ctns bchd CA
Bunched 24s 11.00 ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 16.5018.50 ctns 20 1-lb
flmbgs CABaby Peeled. 13.0015.00ctns 4.
5-lb flmhs CA Baby Peeled 13.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
18.0020.00 mostly 18.00 few 16.00 fair
cond 8.00-14.00 9s 18.00 fair cond
8.00-9.00 —CELERY: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER ctns CA 1 1/2 dz
13.00 2 dz 14.0015.00 mostly 14.00 few
13.00 few 16.00 2 1/2 dz 14.0016.00

mostly 15.00 3 dz fair cond 12.0013.00
flmbs 30sfew 15.0016.00,FLMB 36sfew
15.00FL 2 dz 14.002 1/2 dz 13.0014.003

dz few 14.00TX 2 dz 13.00ctns flmbgs FL
Hearts 24s 11.00 —CHINESE CAB-
BAGE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
celcrts FL few 14.0015.00 30 lb ctns CA
Nappa 13.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY wbcrts FL Yellow 4
dz min 14.00 White 4 dz min 14.0016.00
mostly 15.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL med fr qual 12.00 HD med
fair cond 10.00 MX med fr qual 16.00 fair
cond 10.0014.00, otd qual 10.

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 51-65 •

NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

MARKETABOUT STEADY ctnsCA 18s
18.00 few 20.00 24s 18.00 few 20.00fair
qual 8.00-9.00 36s 16.00 fair qual
10.00- sml Ise few 20.00 MX 24s
12.00- 30s 12.00-15.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY pyr ctns/crts 28 lb bchd CA
exlge 38.00-40.00 fair card 33.0036.00
Ige 38.0040.00fair cond 25.0036.00 std
38.0040.00 sml 38.0040.00Long Green
Ige 40.00 MX exlge fair cond 33.0036.00
Ige 45.00 fair cond 33.0036.00 std fair
cond 33.00-36.00 sml fair cond
28.00- pyrcrts bchd NJ fldrun
38.0040.00 11 lb ctns/crts bchd CB Ige
19.0020.00 std 19.0020.00 -BEANS:
MARKETLOWER buctns/crts FL Round
Green Type 16.0018.00 some 15.00
BEETS: MARKET STEADY ctns bchd
TX 12s 9.0010.00 25 lb sks IseTX med
7.00- —BROCCOLI: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s
9.0011.00 mostly 10.00 few 11.5012.00
fair cond 6.50 bchd 18s 10.0020 lb ctns Ise
CA Crown Cut 13.00 few 16.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb ctns MX
few 13.00 —CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucits & 50 lb
ctns CD Round Green Type med fair cond
5.006.00 FL Round Green Type med
7.008.00 Red Type med 10.0012.00
mostly 11.00 few 14.00 otd cond 5.00 TX
Round Green Type med 8.009.00 mostly
8.00 ord cond 3.004.00Red Type med ord
cond 5.006.0050 lb sks NYRound Green
Type Ige 7.008.00 mostly 7.50 45 lbctns
AZ Rcund Green Type med-lge 9.00 1 3/4
buctts & 40 lb ctns FL Savoy Type med-
lge 12.00 —CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA
Topped med-lge 10.50-12.00 mostly
11.0011.50 fair cond 8.00 FL Topped

med-lge 9.0010.00 sks 24 2-lbflmbgs CA

00 -EGGPLANT: OFFERINGS LIGHT
1 1/9bucntis wrpdFL med fair cond 12.00

fair qua! and cond 5.00 ctns/crts wrpd MX
18s 17.00 11 lb ctns NL Italian 1930
ENDIVE: MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9
buctos/crts FL 9.00 —ESCAROLE:
MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL
9.00 —GARLIC: MARKET HIGHER 30
lb clns CA White super col 30.00 fair
appear 29.00 col 33.00 fair appear 26.00
super jbo 30.00 fair appear 24.00 exjbo
2830 fair appear 22.00 jbo fair appear
19.0022 lb ctns/crts AG Whiteexjbo 20.00
---GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd AZ Kale 24s 11.00
CA Kale 24s 11.00Swiss Chard 12s 12.00
Red 12s 12.00 ctns/crts bchd GA Collard
24s 8.00 Kale 24s 10.00fair qua! 7.00-8.00
NC Collard 8.00 fait qual 6.00-7.00Rape
10.00N; Kale 10.00Dandelion 24s 12.00

ctns Ise CAKale Flowering 24s 20.00 few

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind. A large percentage
ofopenings keep animals clean & dry.

Other Products
• Concrete Post & Beams
• Concrete Gutters

• H & J Bunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy andheifer barns.

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

INC

477EAST FARMERSVILLERD.
NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 AwafflesiatA

(717) 355-2361 W

16.00 20 lb etna MX Broccoli Rabe 24s
fair cond 10.00-12.00 —LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET HIGHER ctns AZ
24s 18.00-20.00 Wrapped 24a 22.00 ord
cond 6.00-8.00 30s ordcond 5.00-6.00 CA
24s 18.00-22.00 mostly 20.00 fair cond
17.00Wrapped 24s 20.00-22.00 fair cond
16.00- -LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET HIGHER ctns AZ Green Leaf
24s 18.00-22.00 ooc high as 24.00 Red
Leaf 24s 20.00 CA Boston 24s 20.00fair
cond 15.00 Green Leaf 24s 20.00-22.00
few 18.00 Red Leaf 24s 20.00-2ZOO FL
Bibb 24s 8.00 ctns/cits FL Green Leaf 24s
11.00- 12.00Red Leaf 24s 11.00-12.003 lb

ctns CA Mesculin Mix 9.00-10.00
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
HIGHER ctns AZ 24s 15.00-20.00mostly
18.00 CA 24s 18.00-20.00 some low as
15.00fair cond 14.00 1.3 bucrts CA 24s
19.00 —MUSHROOMS: MARKET

STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 11.50-12.50
mostly 12.00 med 8.50-9.50 mostly
8.50-9.00 4 qt bids PA med-lge 5.00-5 JO
mostly 5.00 sml-med 4.00-4.50 mostly
4.00 5 lb ctns PACremini 7.00Portobellas
6.00- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
11.00- fair qua! 9.00-10JO ctns 12

8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00ctns 10 12-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 8 JO-9.00 ctns 10 10-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 7.50-8.00 mostly 8.00-
-OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN;
MARKET LEEKS ABOUT STEADY.
OTHERS SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns bchd
MX 48s 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00-10.00
ctns/cits bchd AZ Leeks 12s 10.00 CA
Leeks 12s 11.00 NI Leeks 12s 10.00-12.00
TX Leeks 12s 12.00 —PARSLEY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
AZ Curly 60s 9JO Plain 60s 10.00 TX
Curly 60s 11.00 Plain 60s 11.00
PARSNIPS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —PEAS GREEN; MARKET
LOWER 10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00- fair cond low as 7.00 MX

Snow Peas Decalyxed 13JO GU Sugar
Snap Peas Decalyxed 13.00 fair cond low
as 10.00 —PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEPPERS- MARKET ABOUT STEADY

1 1/9buctns/crtsFL Bell Type Green cxlge
24.00 Ige 20.00-22.00 fair appear
17.00-18.00 med fair appear 15.00-16.00

arm

fair cond 11.00-13.00 vysml fair qual
8.00- Mxd Red And Green Ige
13.00- med 13.00-14.00 MX BeU

Type Green Ige fair appear 18.00 med
20.00 15 lb ct?s MX Bell Type Red exlge
26.00 Yellow exlge 26.00 5 kg ctns NL
Bell Type Orange 70-90mm 30.00 Red
70-90mm 28.00 80-100mm 29.00 Yellow
70-90mm 27.00-29.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —RADISHES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-ozflmbgs
FL Red 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 ctns tpd 14
1-lbflmbgs FL Red 7.50 —RHUBARB;
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —RUTABAGAS: SO lb ctns CD
CDOne med 6.00-8.00 —SPINACH:
MARKETABOUT STEADY 1 2/5 bucrts
bchd CA Flat 24s 16.00 ctns 4 2.5-lb
flmbgs CA Flat 16J0 ctns NC Savoy
9.00- mostly 10.00 cel crt NJ Savoy
11.00fair qua) 8.00 —SQUASH: MARK-

ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 & 5/9 buctns/
crts FL Zucchini sml-med 9.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 20.00 fair cond
12.00 MX Zucchini sml-med
10.00- mostly 10.00 med 8.00-9.00
mostly 8.00 —SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY CURED 40
lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels med 11.00fair
qua] 6.00 jbo 6.00-7.00 —TOMATOES:
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER 25 lbctns
FL Vine Ripes pink-light red sx6s
12.00- U.S. Comb or Better Mature

Greens pink-light red sx6s 12.00-14.00
mostly 13.00-14.00 fair cond 8.00-10.00
fair qual 10.00-12.00 6x6s 11.00-12.00
some incl fair qual 10.00 red fair cond
5.00- red 6x7s poor cond 1.00-2.00
Local Repack 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens pink-light red Sx6s 17.00
6x6s 16.00 6x7s 14.00 fits 2 lyr MX Vine

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

April 7, 1990
Report Supplied by Auction

ASPARAGUS: 1.50-2.25 12 OZ.
BUNCH.

ONIONS: SPRING 14.00-18.5040 CT.
BUNCH.

RADISHES: 5.50-10.50 20 CT.
BUNCH.

SPINACH: 8.50-14.50 BU.
POTATOES: GREENHOUSE

16.00- 25 LBS.
BEDDING PLANTS: ANNUALS

4.00- FLAT; PERENNIALS 6.00-9JO
FLAT.

POTTED PLANTS: 4" .45-1.10.
PLANTERS: 2.75-11.75 ASSORTED

SIZES.
NEXT WEEK'S SALE DAYS TUBS.

AND TOURS., 10 A.M.

Some Markets Not
Available Due To

Early Press Deadlines
Ripes light-red 4xSs 13.00SxSs 11.00sx6s
9.00 5 kg fits NL Vine Ripes red med
20.00 (clusters) 7 kg fits NL Vine Ripes
red 82-102mm 22.00 —TOMATOES,
CHERRY; MARKET ABOUT STEADY
fits 12 1-pt bkts FL light-red 8.00-9.00 few
10.00 Red fair cond 5.00-6.00 MX light-

red 9.00-10.00 red 8.00fair cond 7.00
TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE: MARKET
LOWER 25 lb ctns FL light red-red
10.00- few 13.00-13.50 MX light

red-red 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00
TURNIPS: 25 lb sks NJ Purple Top med
6.00-

•


